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CUSTOMS REVENUE—Concluded. 

Duties on Merchandise. 

Internal Revenue. 
Tax collected on— 

Spirits 
Tobacco and cigars 
Malt liquor 
Malt 
Acetic acid 
Bonded manufactures 
Other receipts 
Methylated spirits 

Total, internal revenue . 

Postal service—revenue (gross) 
Miscellaneous— 

Casual 
Cullers' fees 
Dominion lands 
Dominion steamers 
Fisheries, including modus vivendi 
Fines and forfeitures 
Gas and electric light inspection and law stamps.. 
Interest on investments 
Insurance inspection 
Lighthouse and coast service 
Militia, including military college 
Ordnance lands 
Patent fees 
Penitentiaries 
Public works, including railways and canals 
Premium and discount.... 
Steamboat inspection 
Superannuation 
Mariners' Fund 
Weights and measures 
Inspection of staples 
Miscellaneous ..'. 

Total.'. 

Recapitulation of Receipts. 

Customs revenue (accrued) 
Internal revenue u 
Postal service (gross) 
Miscellaneous 

Total 

Expenditures and their sources— 
Charges on public debt 
Post office (gross) 
Subsidies (provinces) 
Railways and canals (including collection of revenue). 
Public works >» " 
Militia, and defence 
Civil government •.. 
Indians 
Legislation 

Duties Collected. 

1903. 

083,835 
832,007 

9,435 
924,734 

6,128 
44,849 
39,714 
72,252 

12,012,954 

5,683,162 

840,759 
7,273 

1,695,592 
16,086 
78,636 
59,848 
69,160 

2,020,953 
13,485 
2,874 

41,792 
35,706 

152,372 
39,636 

7,088,502 
129,609 
28,888 
47,402 
64,852 
64,278 

102,881 
23,147 

12,623,731 

37,110,355 
12,012,9^4 
5,683,162 

12,623,731 

67,430,202 

Expenditure 
$13,983,696 

5,390,508 
4,402,503 
7,550,021 
4,627,957 
1,963,009 
1,554,792 
1,077,815 

789,205 I 

1904. 

6,591,445 
5,121,080 

9,039 
1,063,635 

2,701 
45,302 
56,223 
68,326 

12,957,751 

6,306,420 

818,743 
9,449 

1,443,023 
21,402 
95,757 
40,919 
67,219 

2,236,256 
14,628 
2,782 

43,217 
12,344 

162,715 
72,863 

6,972,219 
77,316 
10,812 
46,618 
61,785 
66,325 
58,127 
21,654 

12,356,173 

40,954,349 
12,957,751 
6,306,420 

12,356,173 

72,574,693 

Expenditure 
$13,732,687 

6,001,626 
4,402,292 
8,798,296 
5,062,031 
2,252,030 
1,652,782 
1,079,781 
1,266,795 


