CUSTOMS REVENUE-Concluded.

Duties on Merchandise.	Duties Collected.	
	1903.	1904.
Internal Revenue.	\$	*
Tax collected on— Spirits	6,083,835	6 501 445
Tobacco and eigars	4,832,007	6,591,445 5,121,080
Malt liquor	9,435	9,039
Malt		1.063.635
Acetic acid	6,128	2,701 45,302
Bonded manufactures	44,849	45,302
Other receipts	39,714	56,223
Methylated spirits	72,252	68,326
Total, internal revenue	12,012,954	12,957,751
Postal service—revenue (gross)	5,683,162	6,306,420
Miscellaneous—		
Casual	840,759	818,743
Cullers' fees. Dominion lands.	$\begin{array}{c} 7,273 \\ 1,695,592 \end{array}$	9,449
Dominion steamers	1,695,592	$\begin{array}{c c} 1,443,023 \\ 21,402 \end{array}$
Fisheries, including modus vivendi	78,636	95,757
Fines and forfeitures		40,919
Gas and electric light inspection and law stamps.	69,160	67,219
Interest on investments	2,020,953	2,236,256
Insurance inspection.	13,485	14,628
Lighthouse and coast service	2,874	2,782 43,217
Militia, including military collegeOrdnance lands	41,792 35,706	12,344
Patent fees	152 372	162 715
Penitentiaries	39.636	72,863 6,972,219 77,316
Fublic works, including railways and canals	1,000,004	6,972,219
Premium and discount Steamboat inspection	129,609	77,316
Steamboat inspection	28,888	10,812 46,618
Superannuation	47,402 64,852	61.785
Weights and measures	64,278	66.325
Inspection of staples	102,881	58,127
Weights and measures Inspection of staples Miscellaneous	23,147	21,654
Total	12,623,731	12,356,173
Recapitulation of Receipts.		
Customs revenue (accrued)	37,110,355	40,954,349
Internal revenue "Postal service (gross)	12,012,954	12,957,751
Miscellaneous	$\begin{array}{c} 5,683,162 \\ 12,623,731 \end{array}$	6,306,420 12,356,173
Total	67,430,202	72,574,693
Expenditures and their sources—	Expenditure	Expenditure
Charges on public debt	\$13,983,696	\$13,732,687
Post office (gross)	5,390,508	6,001,626
Subsidies (provinces)	4,402,503	4,402,292 8,798,296
Railways and canals (including collection of revenue)	7,550,021 4,627,957	5,062,031
	1,963,009	2,252,030
		2,202,000
Militia and defence		1.652.782
	1,554,792	$\begin{array}{c c} 1,652,782 \\ 1,079,781 \\ 1,266,795 \end{array}$